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A LADY WITH ATTENDANTS ON A
TERRACE, INDIA JAIPUR, 18TH CENTURY

€ 600,00 - € 800,00

2

KRISHNA DANCES ON KALIA THE
SERPENT, JAIPUR RAJASTHAN, 19TH
CENTURY

€ 700,00 - € 900,00

3

MEGHA MALLAR RAGA, JAIPUR,
RAJASTAN, 19TH CENTURY

€ 800,00 - € 1.000,00

4

A PRINCE ATTACKED BY THIEVES, OUDH
SCHOOL, NORTH INDIA, 19TH CENTURY

€ 700,00 - € 900,00
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MAHARAO RAM SINGH OF KOTAH,
SEATED ON ATERRACE, KOTAH ,
RAJASTHAN, 19TH CENTURY

€ 800,00 - € 1.000,00

6

A MUGHAL MINIATURE OF AMAR SINGH
RATHORE, 18TH CENTURY

€ 400,00 - € 600,00

7

AN INDIAN PORTRAIT OF A STANDING
PRINCE

€ 300,00 - € 400,00

8

MAHARANA OF BUNDI, 18TH CENTURY

€ 700,00 - € 900,00
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MAHARAJA RAM SINGH OF KOTA
LISTENING TO MUSICIANS, 19TH CENTURY

€ 800,00 - € 1.000,00

10

SHAMA'IL NAMEH, PERSIA, LATE 19TH
CENTURY

€ 800,00 - € 1.200,00

11

MAHARAJA BHIM SINGH OF DEVGARH,
CIRCA 19TH CENTURY

€ 3.000,00 - € 5.000,00

12

MUSICIANS DOING RIAZ, (PRACTICE),
NORTH INDIA, 19TH CENTURY

€ 700,00 - € 900,00
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WOMEN IN A TEMPLE, INDIA, JAIPUR, 18TH
CENTURY
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€ 800,00 - € 1.000,00

14

AN ILLUMINATED PERSIAN MINIATURE,
MUSICIAN AND TWO MONKEYS, 19TH
CENTURY

€ 1.000,00 - € 1.200,00

15

A MUGHAL EMPEROR STANDING IN A
LANDSCAPE, 19TH CENTURY

€ 1.000,00 - € 1.500,00

16

A SEATED YOUTH WITH A WINE CUP,
PERSIA, SAFAVID STYLE, 19TH CENTURY

€ 1.200,00 - € 1.500,00
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A PERSIAN MINIATURE OF THE MI'RAJ
(THE ASCENT OF THE PROPHET
MUHAMMAD TO HEAVEN), 19TH CENTURY
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€ 1.500,00 - € 2.000,00

18

A PORTRAIT OF A RAJA SMOKING A
HUQQA MEWAR, NORTH INDIA, MID-19TH
CENTURY

€ 1.000,00 - € 2.000,00

19

A PRINCES SEATED ON A TERRACE
OVERLOOKING THE GARDEN,
RAJASTHAN, NORTH INDIA, 19TH
CENTURY

€ 800,00 - € 1.000,00

20

A RAJA ON PARADE, NORTH-INDIA,
AWADH, 19TH CENTURY

€ 600,00 - € 900,00
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A PAINTING DEPICTING A TRIBE FAMILY,
MUGHAL, 19TH CENTURY

€ 600,00 - € 800,00

22

TWELVE SAFAVID QURAN PAGES, PERSIA,
16TH CENTURY

€ 1.200,00 - € 1.500,00

23

AN OTTOMAN HILYA BY IBRAHIM BISKUTI,
19TH-20TH CENTURY

€ 1.000,00 - € 1.400,00

24

AN OTTOMAN CALLIGHRAPHIC PANEL,
QITA, MUHAMMED NURI AND DATED 1341
AH/1922 AD

€ 600,00 - € 800,00
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AN ILLUMINATED OTTOMAN QURAN

N
Y

€ 2.500,00 - € 3.000,00

26

AN ILLUMINATED OTTOMAN QURAN BY ALI
ALWAHBI( ALVAHBI)

€ 2.000,00 - € 3.000,00

27

A LARGE QURAN LEAVE IN BIHARI SCRIPT,
INDIA, SULTANATE, CIRCA 16TH CENTURY

€ 800,00 - € 1.200,00

28

MUHAMMAD BIN SULAYMAN AL-JAZULI
(D.1465 AD): DALA'IL AL-KHAYRAT 18TH
CENTURY

€ 4.000,00 - € 6.000,00
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A SMALL ILLUMINATED QURAN WRITTEN
IN MAGHRIBI SCRIPT, NORTH AFRICA
PROBABLY MOROCCO, DATED 1273
AH/1856 AD
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€ 2.000,00 - € 3.000,00

30

AN ILLUMINATED QURAN

€ 3.000,00 - € 5.000,00

31

A QURAN IN MAGHRIBI SCRIPT, NORTH
AFRICA, DATED 1010 AH/1601 AD

€ 5.000,00 - € 8.000,00

32

A SET OF DIFFERENT DOCUMENTS,
CONTRACTS, RECEIPTS AND
SETTLEMENTS, OF THE HIJAZ REGION,

ESPECIALLY MECCA AND THE BUILDINGS

SURROUNDING THE GREAT MOSQUE,
BETWEEN 1898-1949

€ 2.400,00 - € 2.800,00
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QURAN JUZ, PERSIA, QAJAR, 19TH
CENTURY

&/

€ 500,00 - € 700,00

34

OTTOMAN EMPIRE (ARABIA PENINSULA)
BY J.J. HELLERT, DATED 1850

€ 2.000,00 - € 3.000,00

35

AN ILLUMINATED QURAN COPIED BY IBN
MUHAMMAD SAEED MUHAMMAD ZAMAN
AL- MASHDANI, DATED 1111 AH/1699 AD

€ 1.200,00 - € 1.400,00

e O 36

A SAFAVID DOUBLE-SIDED PAGES FROM
THE SHAHNAMEH WITH CHAPTER
HEADING, 16TH-17TH CENTURY

€ 300,00 - € 500,00
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AN EARLY AND RARE HANDCOLORED
BIRD EYE VIEW OF CONSTANTINOPEL

€ 200,00 - € 300,00

38

TWO PHOTOGRAPHS OF SAUDI ARABIA
LEADERS, 1946/1985

€ 800,00 - € 1.200,00

39

TWO OLD PHOTOGRAPHS OF THE
MAHMAL DURING THE HAJJ , EARLY 20TH
CENTURY

€ 800,00 - € 1.200,00

40

FOUR OLD PHOTOGRAPHS OF KABAA ik 1.‘,
DURING THE HAJJ , EARLY 20TH CENTURY E "'E

€ 800,00 - € 1.200,00
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AN ILLUMINATED LEAF FROM A
MANUSCRIPT OF FIRDAUSI'S SHAHNAMA
PERSIA, SHIRAZ OR ISFAHAN, LATE 16TH-
EARLY 17TH CENTURY

Y

X

€ 600,00 - € 800,00

42

SEVEN OLD PHOTOGRAPHS OF FAISAL |
KING OF IRAQ, DATED 1952

€ 2.000,00 - € 3.000,00

43

A MUGHAL GOLD AND BLACK FOLIO,
DECCAN, 17TH CENTURY

€ 4.000,00 - € 6.000,00

44

A CALLIGRAPHY PAINTING OF A POEM,
SIGNED BY BEN ALWASFI, CIRCA 1880

€ 400,00 - € 600,00
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SEVEN OLD PHOTOGRAPHS OF FAISAL
BIN ABDULAZIZ KING OF SAUDIA ARABIA
DURING INTERNATIONAL VISITS 1966-1975

&

€ 2.000,00 - € 3.000,00

46

AN OTTOMAN TALISMANIC CHART, 19TH-
20TH CENTURY

€ 600,00 - € 800,00

47

AN OTTOMAN CALLIGRAPHIC MINIATURE
DATED 1173 AH/1763 AD

€ 600,00 - € 800,00
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48

THE HISTORY OF NAPOLEON | DATED -
1856 AD

NAPOL LON I°

i
|
1
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€ 800,00 - € 1.000,00
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MOROUJ AL-DHAHAB WA MA'DEN AL-
JAWHAR
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€ 3.000,00 - € 5.000,00

50

AN-NIHAYA FI GARIB AL-HADITH WA AL-
ATHAR DATED 1323 AH/1905 AD

€ 1.500,00 - € 2.000,00

51

A PERSIAN MINIATURE, QAJAR, 19TH
CENTURY

€ 1.500,00 - € 2.000,00

52

A STANDING PRINCE WITH A WINE
BOTTLE AND CUP, PERSIA, SAFAVID
STYLE, 19TH CENTURY

€ 800,00 - € 1.200,00
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THE HISTORIANS' HISTORY OF THE
WORLD IN 22 VOLUMES

€ 800,00 - € 1.000,00

54

A PERSIAN MINIATURE, STYLE OF
SAFAVID SCHOOL, ISFAHAN, 18TH
CENTURY

€ 1.500,00 - € 2.000,00

55

ASADULLAH AL-SHIRAZI, QAJAR, PERSIA
DATED 1257 AH/1841 AD

€ 3.000,00 - € 4.000,00

56

A PORTRAIT OF MIRZA HABIB ALLAH
KOMASHTEH BY ABU'L HASAN GHAFFARI
SANI AL-MULK, IRAN, 1282 AH/1865 AD

€ 3.000,00 - € 5.000,00
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A CALLIGRAPHIC ALBUM PAGE BY MIR 'ALI
AL-HARAWI (AL-KATIB AL-SULTANI),
SAFAVID, PERSIA, 16TH CENTURY

€ 2.000,00 - € 3.000,00

58

THREE MINIATURE PAGES, QAJAR,
PERSIA, 19TH CENTURY

€ 1.500,00 - € 2.500,00

59

A POLYCHROME LACQUER BOOK
BINDING, QAJAR, PERSIA, 19TH CENTURY

€ 2.000,00 - € 3.000,00

60

A PERSIAN MINIATURE YOUTH WITH
FALCON, STYLE OF SAFAVID SCHOOL,
ISFAHAN, 18TH CENTURY

€ 1.500,00 - € 2.000,00
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AN ISLAMIC PAINTING ON PAPER
DEPICTING DIFFERENT MOSQUES, 19TH-
20TH CENTURY

€ 1.500,00 - € 2.000,00

62

SA'ADI AND THE WISE MEN, PROBABLY
FROM THE BUSTAN'E SA'ADI, SAFAVID,
PERSIA, LATE 16TH CENTURY

€ 1.600,00 - € 2.000,00

63

AN ILLUMINATED CALLIGRAPHIC PANEL
(QITA), OTTOMAN 19TH CENTURY

€ 300,00 - € 400,00

64

AN ILLUSTRATED LEAF FROM A
MANUSCRIPT OF FIRDAUSI'S SHAHNAMA,
SHIRAZ, PERSIA, 16TH CENTURY

€ 3.000,00 - € 5.000,00
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A PAINTING OF GODDESS DURGA, INDIA,
RAJASTHAN, 19TH CENTURY
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€ 1.000,00 - € 1.200,00

66

A PERSIAN MINIATURE DEPICTING A
ROSTAM FIGHTIING THE DEMON, 19TH
CENTURY

€ 400,00 - € 600,00

67

A DEVOTIONAL ZOOMORPHIC
CALLIGRAPHIC COMPOSITION, INDIA

€ 500,00 - € 800,00

68

A PERSIAN CALLIGRAPHIC MINIATURE,
19TH CENTURY

€ 300,00 - € 500,00
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DARA SHIKOH VISITING A HERMIT,
MUGHAL INDIA, CIRCA 1790

€ 2.500,00 - € 3.000,00

70

A PERSIAN MANUSCRIPT FROM THE POEM
GUY-O CHAWGAN (THE BALL AND THE
POLO-MALLET)

€ 400,00 - € 600,00

71

A PAIR OF COSMIC PAINTINGS OF
BHAIRAV, RAJASTHAN, NORTH INDIA,
CIRCA 19TH CENTURY

€ 6.000,00 - € 8.000,00

72

"HIJAZ GUIDE", A PRINTED OTTOMAN Ny
PAMPHLET OF THE HAJJ CEREMONIES OF "‘5=
THE FOUR ISLAMIC SECTS, POSSIBLY

LATE 19th CENTURY

€ 800,00 - € 1.000,00
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A HAJJ MAP OF MECCA, MEDINA WITH
THEIR SITES, PROBABLY SOUTH INDIA

€ 800,00 - € 1.000,00

74

A COLLECTION OF THREE OTTOMAN
SILVER AND NIELLO GILDED BUTTONS,
PROBABLY FROM BALKANS,19TH
CENTURY

€ 3.000,00 - € 4.000,00

75

AN OTTOMAN SILVER-GILT PASTE-SET
BELT, TURKEY, 19TH CENTURY

€ 2.000,00 - € 3.000,00

76

A SET OF OTTOMAN SILVER BUTTONS

€ 3.000,00 - € 4.000,00
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A MOULDED BLUE GLASS BOTTLE,
NISHAPUR, NORTH-EAST IRAN, 9TH
CENTURY

€ 1.000,00 - € 1.400,00

78

VICTORIAN MAGNIFYING BOX WOOD
MONOSCOPE MAGNIFIER GLASS VIEWER,
19th CENTURY

€ 800,00 - € 1.000,00

79

A NISHAPUR IVORY CHESS PIECE,
PERSIA, 11TH-12TH CENTURY

€ 1.200,00 - € 1.500,00

80

AN AGATE SEAL SILVER RING

€ 300,00 - € 500,00
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A CRYSTASL SEAL PENDANT

€ 400,00 - € 600,00

82

A CARNELIAN SEAL RING, QAJAR, 19TH
CENTURY

€ 1.500,00 - € 2.000,00

83

A FRAGMENTARY ROCK CRYSTAL MOLAR
FLASK, EGYPT OR SYRIA , 14TH - 15TH
CENTURY

€ 800,00 - € 1.200,00

84

A MULTAN POTTERY WATER BOTTLE
(SURAHI) NORTH INDIA, 19TH CENTURY

€ 400,00 - € 600,00
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85

A PAIR OF AGATE AND GEMSTONES SET
SILVER RINGS

€ 800,00 - € 1.000,00

86

17 CARNELIAN AND SILVER SEALS WITH
TEXT AND DATA, 18TH AND 19TH
CENTURY

€ 800,00 - € 1.000,00

87

A QAJAR CARNELIAN MOUNTED SILVER
BAZUBAND, PERSIA, 19TH CENTURY

€ 600,00 - € 800,00

88

TWO JADE SPINACH CARVED TALISMANIC
PENDANTS

€ 600,00 - € 800,00
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A SILVER PENCASE (DIVIT) OTTOMAN
GREECE, LATE 18 TH/EARLY 19TH
CENTURY

€ 600,00 - € 800,00

90

AN OTTOMAN AMBER AND SILVER PIPE
MOUTHPIECE, 19TH CENTURY

€ 400,00 - € 600,00

91

AN OTTOMAN AMBER AND SILVER PIPE
MOUTHPIECE, TURKEY, 19TH CENTURY

€ 300,00 - € 500,00

92

A LARGE TIBETAN PEARL-SHELL WITH
MOUNTS, 20TH-19TH CENTURY

€ 400,00 - € 600,00
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AN INDO-PORTOGUESE IVORY CARVING
OF INFANT JESUS AS KRISHNA, GOA,
17TH-18TH CENTURY

<

<

€ 1.000,00 - € 1.200,00

94

AN INDO-PORTUGUESE FIGURE OF THE
INFANT CRHIST AS SALVATOR
MUNDI,GOA, 17TH-18TH CENTURY

€ 1.000,00 - € 1.000,00

95

A SEATED FIGURINE ON A FLYING ANIMAL,
RAQQA, SYRIA, 12TH-13TH CENTURY

€ 1.000,00 - € 1.200,00

96

A RAQQA TURQUOISE GLAZED POTTERY
BOWL, SYRIA,13TH-14TH CENTURY

€ 800,00 - € 1.000,00
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A CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE ISLAMIC
MARKET TILE, QING DYNASTY (1644-1911)

<

<

€ 800,00 - € 1.200,00

98

A NISHAPUR POTTERY BOWL, PERSIA,
9TH/10TH CENTURY

€ 500,00 - € 700,00

99

A TURQUOISE BLUE GLAZED POTTERY
JUG, KASHAN, 12TH CENTURY, PERSIA

€ 400,00 - € 600,00

100

A QAJAR UNDERGLAZE-PAINTED
POTTERY VASE PERSIA, 19TH CENTURY

€ 300,00 - € 500,00
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A TURQUOISE GLAZED POTTERY EWER,
PROBABLY NISHAPUR, 12TH CENTURY
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€ 2.000,00 - € 3.000,00

102

A PERSIAN KASHAN JAR, 12-13TH
CENTURY

€ 150,00 - € 200,00

103

A SAMANID SLIP-PAINTED POTTERY JAR,
10TH-11TH CENTURY

€ 700,00 - € 900,00

104

A PAIR OF SAMANID SLIP-PAINTED
POTTERY BOWLS, PERSIA, 9TH-10TH
CENTURY

€ 1.500,00 - € 2.500,00
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A KUTAHYA POTTERY BOWL, TURKEY-
KUTAHYA, 19TH CENTURY

&

€ 150,00 - € 200,00

106

A MUGHAL BRASS AND LEATHER SHIELD,
17TH-18TH CENTURY

€ 300,00 - € 500,00

107

A LARGE CELESTIAL GLOBE, 19TH
CENTURY

€ 8.000,00 - € 12.000,00

108

A KASHAN LUSTREWARE BOWL, PERSIA,
12TH-13TH CENTURY

€ 800,00 - € 1.000,00
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AN UMAYYAD MONOCHROME POTTERY
BOWL, SYRIA OR MESOPOTAMIA, 8TH
CENTURY

&

€ 1.200,00 - € 1.400,00

110

AN ISLAMIC EARTHWARE CERAMIC BOWL,
NEAR EAST/WESTERN ASIA, NISHAPUR,
9TH TO EARLY 13TH CENTURY

€ 600,00 - € 800,00

111

AN ISLAMIC NISHAPUR CALLIGRAPHIC
POTTERY BOWL, EASTERN PERSIA, 10TH
CENTURY

€ 800,00 - € 1.000,00

112

A LARGE POST-SASSANIAN TURQUOISE
GLAZED STORAGE JAR, PERSIA, 8TH
CENTURY

€ 3.000,00 - € 5.000,00
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AN ELEGANT AYYUBID OR EARLY MAMLUK
MARVERED GLASS JAR, EGYPT OR SYRIA,
12TH-13TH CENTURY
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€ 1.000,00 - € 1.500,00

114

A GLASS PITCHER, PERSIA 11TH-12TH
CENTURY

€ 1.000,00 - € 1.200,00

115

AN EARLY ISLAMIC GLASS BOTTLE,
EGYPT OR SYRIA, 7TH-8TH CENTURY

€ 1.000,00 - € 1.500,00

116

A HONEYCOMB FACTED WHEEL-CUT
GLASS BOTTLE, PERSIA, CIRCA 10TH
CENTURY

€ 2.500,00 - € 3.500,00
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A NISHAPUR MOULDED GLASS PLAQUE,
PERSIA, 12TH CENTURY
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€ 800,00 - € 1.200,00

118

AN APPLIED GLASS FOOTED CUP, PERSIA,
9TH CENTURY

€ 600,00 - € 800,00

119

A NISHAPUR POTTERY BOWL, PERSIA,
10TH CENTURY

€ 1.400,00 - € 1.600,00

120

A BAMIYAN SGRAFFIATO POTTERY BOWL,
PERSIA, 12TH CENTURY

€ 1.000,00 - € 1.500,00
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A NISHAPUR POTTERY BOWL PERSIA,
10TH CENTURY
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€ 400,00 - € 600,00

122

A LARGE RAQQA UNDERGLAZE PAINTED
POTTERY EWER, SYRIA, 12TH-13TH
CENTURY

€ 1.500,00 - € 2.000,00

123

AN INDIAN IVORY PACHISI SET, 17TH
CENTURY

€ 1.500,00 - € 2.000,00

124

A GROUP OF NINE FATIMID UNGLAZED
POTTERY WATER FILTERS, EGYPT, 10TH -
11TH CENTURY

€ 1.200,00 - € 1.500,00
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125

AN INSCRIBED MOTHER-OF PEARL SHELL
NACRE, PERSIA OR INDIA, 19TH CENTURY
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€ 800,00 - € 1.000,00

126

A TURQUOISE BLUE GLAZED POTTERY
JUG, PERSIA-KASHAN, 12TH CENTURY

€ 1.200,00 - € 1.500,00

127

AN OTTOMAN SILVER FILIGREE TRAY,
TURKEY, 19TH CENTURY

€ 500,00 - € 700,00

128

A LARGE KASHAN EWER, CENTRAL
PERSIA, 12TH CENTURY

€ 1.200,00 - € 1.500,00
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AN INDIAN STAINED AND PAINTED IVORY
FIGURE, INDIA, 19TH CENTURY

2
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()

€ 1.000,00 - € 1.200,00

130

A SELJUK BRONZE CAMEL BELL, PERSIA,
11TH-12TH CENTURY

€ 1.000,00 - € 1.200,00

131

A MAMLUK BRASS BOWL, EGYPT OR
SYRIA, 13TH/14TH CENTURY

€ 2.000,00 - € 3.000,00

132

A BRASS INCENSE BURNER, PERSIA, 18TH
- 19TH CENTURY

€ 150,00 - € 300,00
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A KHORASAN BRONZE TRAY, PERSIA,
12TH CENTURY

<

€ 1.200,00 - € 1.500,00

134

A BRONZE BIRD SHAPED EWER, PERSIA,
19TH-20TH CENTURY

€ 800,00 - € 1.200,00

135

A MUDEJAR METALWORK SWIVEL, SPAIN,
14TH-15TH CENTURY

€ 800,00 - € 1.200,00

136

AN OPENWORK STEEL PANEL (WINDOW),
MUGHAL, 18TH - 19TH CENTURY

€ 1.000,00 - € 1.500,00
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A KOFTGARI STEEL INKWELL AND
CANDLESTICK, INDIA, LATE 19TH
CENTURY
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€ 400,00 - € 600,00

138

A MAMLUK STYLE SILVER INLAID BRASS
CANDLESTICK, 19TH CENTURY

€ 1.400,00 - € 1.600,00

fSesssss] o9
xx Xiii 1 ! AN OTTOMAN IZNIK POTTERY TILE,

TURKEY, 17TH CENTURY

€ 800,00 - € 1.200,00

140

AN IZNIK POTTERY TILE, WEST ANATOLIA,
CIRCA 1530

€ 1.200,00 - € 1.400,00
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141

AN IZNIK SHARD

<

€ 200,00 - € 300,00

142

A GROUP OF FOUR TILE SHARDS, 15TH-
16TH CENTURY

€ 300,00 - € 500,00

143

AN IZNIK POTTERY DISH, TURKEY, 17TH
CENTURY

€ 800,00 - € 1.200,00

144

A PAIR DAMASCUS POTTERY TILES,
SYRIA, 16TH-17TH CENTURY
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PN =N € 600,00 - € 800,00
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145

A PAIR DAMASCUS POTTERY TILES,
SYRIA, 16TH-17TH CENTURY
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€ 600,00 - € 800,00

146

AN IZNIK POLYCHROME POTTERY
TILE,16TH CENTURY

€ 600,00 - € 800,00

147

A COMPOSITION OF PERSIAN TILES
MOUNTED ON A WOODEN PANEL, 19TH-
20TH CENTURY

€ 600,00 - € 800,00

148

A KASHAN TURQUOISE GLAZED POTTERY
STORAGE JAR, CENTRAL PERSIA, 12TH
CENTURY

€ 1.000,00 - € 1.200,00
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149

A SAFAVID BLUE AND WHITE POTTERY
DISH, 16TH CENTURY

Y

X

€ 1.000,00 - € 1.200,00

150

THE CURTAIN OF THE KAABA DOOR
(BURQA') WITH THE NAME OF
ABDULHAMIT II, DATED 1299 AH/1882 AD

€ 15.000,00 - € 20.000,00

151

A SILK HIZAM FROM THE HOLY KAABA IN
MECCA, OTTOMAN TURKEY, 20TH
CENTURY

€ 6.000,00 - € 8.000,00

152

A GREEN KAABA KISWA TEXTILE, TURKEY,
19TH-20TH CENTURY

€ 800,00 - € 1.200,00
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153

A COAT OF ARMS OF THE OTTOMAN
EMPIRE, 19TH CENTURY

Q
()

€ 1.000,00 - € 1.200,00

154

AN OTTOMAN TALISMANIC SHIRT, 19TH-
20TH CENTURY

€ 4.000,00 - € 6.000,00

155

A QAJAR POLYCHROME LACQUERED
PAPIER-MACHE PENCASE, IRAN, CIRCA
1880

€ 300,00 - € 400,00

156

A MUGAHL DAGGER WITH WOODEN HILT,
NORTH-INDIA, 19TH CENTURY

€ 600,00 - € 800,00



<
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157

A BRASS HILTED STEEL DAGGER
(KHANJAR) SOUTH INDIA, 19TH CENTURY

<

€ 500,00 - € 700,00

158

A BIDRI AND STEEL DAGGER WITH
PARROT HEAD SHAPED HILT, INDIA, 19TH
CENTURY

€ 800,00 - € 1.200,00

159

AN INDIAN KARD HANDLE IN SILVER,
INDIA, LATE 18TH CENTURY

€ 800,00 - € 1.000,00

160

TWO MUGHAL KATARS, 18TH CENTURY

€ 800,00 - € 1.200,00




<
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i g 161
% \% A GROUP OF TIMURID CUERDA SECA
L

<

POTTERY STAR TILES, PERSIA, LATE 15TH

% CENTURY
=¥

€ 2.000,00 - € 3.000,00

162

A MOSQUE LAMP, BRONZE WITH
CLOISONNE ENAMEL DECORATION,
CHINA, LATE 19TH CENTURY

€ 4.000,00 - € 6.000,00

163

A MOTHER-OF-PEARL HILTED DAGGER
(PESHKABZ), INDIA, GUJARAT, 18TH
CENTURY

€ 1.200,00 - € 1.500,00

164

TWO PERSIAN BRASS CANDLESTICK,
QJAR 19TH CENTURY

€ 2.000,00 - € 3.000,00
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165

A PENBOX WITH SILVER SCISSORS AND
SCOOP, 19TH CENTURY

&

€ 800,00 - € 1.200,00

166

A MAMLUK BONE INLAID WOODEN
FRAGMENT, EGYPT OR SYRIA, 15TH
CENTURY

€ 1.200,00 - € 1.500,00

167

5 SMALL SILVER BOXES WITH PERSIAN
AND ARABIC CALLIGRAPHY,

€ 600,00 - € 800,00

168

A MUGHAL PAPIER-MACHE PEN CASE
(QALAMDAN), INDIA, 17TH - 18TH
CENTURY

€ 500,00 - € 700,00




% Oriental Art

&

% AUCTIONS
169

AN OTTOMAN SILK EMBROIDERED PURSE,
TURKEY, 19TH CENTURY

Y

<

€ 400,00 - € 500,00

170

A GILT BORNZE BOWL, 19TH-20TH
CENTURY

€ 800,00 - € 1.000,00

171

A QAJAR PIERCED STEEL BAZUBAND,
PERSIA, LATE 19TH CENTURY

€ 500,00 - € 800,00

172

THREE OF LACQUER PAPIER-MACHE
PENBOXES (QALAMDAN), PERSIA, QAJAR,
19TH CENTURY

€ 1.200,00 - € 1.500,00
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173

A CHINESE SILVER COIN, 20TH CENTURY

&

€ 250,00 - € 350,00

174

A SYRIAN ENAMELED AND GILDED CLEAR
GLASS MOSQUE LAMP, SYRIA, 17TH-18TH
CENTURY

€ 400,00 - € 600,00

175

A CHINESE SILVER COIN, 20TH CENTURY

€ 200,00 - € 300,00

176

FOUR SYRIAN MOTHER-OF-PEARL INLAID
WOODEN CHAIRS AND TABLE SYRIA-
DAMASCUS, LATE 19TH CENTURY

€ 3.000,00 - € 5.000,00



7%
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177

A WOODEN MOTHER-OF-PEARL INLAID
TURAN HOLDER, 19TH CENTURY

2
Y

&
<

€ 300,00 - € 400,00

178

A KASHMIR LACQUERED WOOD TABLE,
KASHMIR, 19TH CENTURY

€ 1.200,00 - € 1.500,00

179

A LARGE BRASS LAMP, SYRIA OR EGYPT,
19TH CENTURY

€ 1.200,00 - € 1.500,00

180

AN ISLAMIC OPENWORK OIL LAMP AND
STAND, KHORASAN, PERSIA, 12TH
CENTURY

€ 600,00 - € 800,00
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181

AN OTTOMAN HARDWOOD MOTHER-OF-
PEARL AND SILVER WIRE-INLAID CRADLE,
TURKEY, 19TH CENTURY

&/

€ 400,00 - € 600,00

182

A FINE LARGE OTTOMAN SCREEN INLAID
MOTHER-OF- PEARL WITH ARABESQUE
MOTIF DESIGN, 19TH CENTURY

€ 1.200,00 - € 1.500,00

183

AN OTTOMAN TOMBWOOD FINIAL,
TURKEY, 18TH CENTURY

€ 800,00 - € 1.200,00

184

AN INDIAN LEATHER SHIELD, 19TH
CENTURY

€ 200,00 - € 300,00
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185

AN INDIAN LEATHER SHIELD, INDIA-
AHMEDABAD,19TH CENTURY

€ 500,00 - € 700,00
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